IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

VSO Case Number

23-3834 IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER AGAINST {Name of Respondent} AFFIDAVIT STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA Richard Charles Skrzypinski , in my position as {job I, {full legal name} title} Deputy with the {name of law enforcement officer/agency} Volusia Sheriff's Office , swear and affirm that the following facts are true and correct. 1. {Name of Respondent} poses a significant danger of causing personal injury to himself/herself or others by having a firearm or any ammunition in his/her custody or control or by purchasing, possessing or receiving a firearm or any ammunition. The following specific statements, actions, or facts give rise to a reasonable fear of significant dangerous acts by the respondent: On 02/27/2023 at approximately 1124 hours, Deputy Skrzypinski was dispatched to Debary in reference to a person shot. Upon arrival, Deputies made contact with (R1) who advised a female ran to his house from the area of 74 Dirksen Dr (Debary Memorial Park) stating she was shot. Deputies observed a black Kia parked in the parking lot of the park and cleared the vehicle for suspects 1 Additional pages are attached. 2. {Name of Witness} provided the following information based on his/her personal knowledge: Victim of shooting

Additional pages are attached.

IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER

AGAINST {Name of Respondent}

AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

FROM SECTION1_
PAGE 2 OF 2
or other possible victims. Once clear deputies made their way over to the female who was in the
side yard of The female had a gun shot wound to her chest and arm. The
female was later identified as (V1). was able to tell deputies she was shot
by her boyfriend of 1 month, (S1).
residence over and 's relationship. then threatened to shoot
stated forced her to drive him to her ex-boyfriend's house in Altamonte Springs. While
en-route to sex-boyfriend's house, told to pull over into Debary Memorial
Park. Once in the parking lot began pointing a gun at threatening to shoot her.
pulled the trigger several times however the gun did not fire. When the gun did not fire
told "out of Luck". advised while was pointing the gun at her he
pulled the trigger again and the gun fired. believed the firearm was a black 9mm pistol
advised after shot her, he fled on foot
westbound away from the park. A firearm has not yet been recovered at the time of this report.
was taken into custody on 02/28/2023.

VSO Case Number 23-3834

	is not awar ler any applicable		protection order governing the
Known protection orders are attached			
•			s and ammunition the petitioner ip, possession, custody or control are
Quantity	Type	I	Location
Quantity			Location
Quantity	Type		Location
Dated: 02/28/202 Sworn to (or affirmed) at this 28 day of	Signa	nture of Affiant:	1-1/1/1 21/21
Signature of Attesting LEO Witness			Print name of Attesting LEO Witness
		OR	
Signature of Notary Public			
(Print, Type, or Stamp Comm	nissioned Name of Not	ary Public)	
Personally known or	Produced Identific	cation	
(Type of Identification Produ	ıced)		